
2024 Harper College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-39   Home: 5-15   Away: 8-21   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (748), Opp (359)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (33), Totals (33), Jensen (27), Odeshoo (5), Anderson (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (91-
105), Odeshoo (55-65), Jensen (36-40)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Odeshoo, Kyle .329 52-52 155 38 51 11 1 4 29 76 .490 25 9 35 2 .447 1 0 9-13 196 17 7 .968
11 Johnston, Quinton .325 45-43 126 28 41 6 5 0 21 57 .452 18 7 33 1 .431 2 0 15-16 41 58 20 .832
12 Jusi, Tommy .309 52-51 149 32 46 8 1 0 22 56 .376 28 6 22 3 .430 3 0 19-21 84 9 3 .969
32 Nelson, Kaleb .238 41-33 84 9 20 4 0 0 8 24 .286 12 4 31 3 .360 0 1 4-4 110 3 4 .966
19 Jensen, Brian .233 50-50 150 17 35 7 0 0 26 42 .280 16 5 34 4 .322 3 0 5-7 117 24 14 .910
34 Ratliff, Cole .198 47-43 106 12 21 6 2 0 9 31 .292 19 1 40 0 .325 0 0 6-9 47 3 5 .909
28 Del Valle, Samuel .195 44-43 123 19 24 5 0 1 14 32 .260 24 3 36 1 .340 0 0 22-22 85 39 11 .919
17 King, Cameron .195 42-26 82 10 16 3 1 0 8 21 .256 13 1 19 3 .313 0 1 4-4 51 32 9 .902
24 Dorka, Ethan .483 20-6 29 6 14 0 1 0 11 16 .552 2 1 3 0 .500 2 0 5-6 1 3 0 1.000
36 Anderson, Ryan .300 11-2 10 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 1 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
14 Mathew, Josh .244 28-17 45 15 11 4 1 1 8 20 .444 9 15 20 1 .500 1 0 6-6 60 1 4 .938
13 Milano, Anthony .212 22-22 52 14 11 4 0 1 5 18 .346 16 4 22 0 .431 0 0 5-5 41 10 8 .864
5 Read, Luke .206 28-28 68 7 14 2 0 0 10 16 .235 16 3 25 1 .379 0 0 5-9 54 0 1 .982
30 Birt, Alex .200 8-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Delporte, Trevor .180 28-19 50 8 9 0 1 0 7 11 .220 7 2 16 0 .300 1 0 4-4 35 1 3 .923
2 Costilla, Derek .169 35-27 65 8 11 1 0 0 4 12 .185 4 1 30 0 .225 1 1 3-3 36 18 14 .794
23 Aguirre, Daniel .167 9-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 2 1 1 1 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 VanEycke, Brier .091 6-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 7 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
4 Leber, Logan .000 11-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
15 Hulligan, Mason .000 14-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 10 1 .938
Totals .250 52-52 1325 227 331 62 13 7 185 440 .332 215 64 383 20 .377 14 3 112-129 1001 262 117 .915
Opponents .341 52-52 1359 469 463 111 18 36 383 718 .528 229 104 265 5 .463 26 13 101-112 947 235 73 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Viveros, Daemien 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dorka, Ethan 3.75 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 17 15 10 14 27 0 0 0 .000 4 3 0 0 0
99 Del Genio, Michael 4.60 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 22 8 10 13 0 0 4 1.056 1 9 0 0 0
15 Hulligan, Mason 5.43 3-6 13 0 0 0-0 1 53.0 61 47 32 23 53 0 0 3 6.778 5 13 0 0 0
16 Janczak, Mitchell 9.32 2-9 14 0 0 0-0 0 37.2 57 57 39 19 29 0 0 4 .000 2 10 0 0 0
45 Broeker, Daniel 9.37 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 18 23 17 12 14 0 0 0 .000 2 12 0 0 0
29 DeBartolo, Antonio 10.95 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 24.2 28 33 30 32 22 0 0 1 .000 6 4 0 0 0
1 Sarnecke, Jake 11.44 1-6 12 0 0 0-0 1 28.1 49 58 36 22 11 0 0 2 .000 4 8 0 0 0
56 Byrne, Steven 11.53 1-5 15 0 0 0-0 0 32.0 55 55 41 21 17 0 0 1 .000 5 11 0 0 0
31 Salcedo, Jermaine 12.00 2-6 13 0 0 0-0 0 33.0 48 55 44 35 40 0 0 0 .000 5 12 0 0 0
11 Johnston, Quinton 13.14 0-4 8 2 0 0-0 2 12.1 17 23 18 8 9 0 0 1 .000 5 3 0 0 0
21 Woods, Joey 15.43 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 27 20 24 11 0 0 0 4.667 18 7 0 0 0
4 Leber, Logan 15.63 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 14 11 6 9 0 0 1 4.500 8 4 0 0 0
23 Aguirre, Daniel 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
25 Colon, Erick 17.12 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 30 33 26 9 15 0 0 1 2.143 3 9 0 0 0
26 Bisesi, Joey 21.89 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 36 36 30 7 7 0 0 3 .000 0 6 0 0 0
19 Jensen, Brian 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 0 0
Totals

10.26 13-39 172 2 0 1 6 323.2 463 505 369 242 279 0 0 21
10.06

5 68 116 0 0 0
Opponents 3.48 34-10 124 24 2 10 7 321.0 276 198 124 188 356 0 0 3 .426 22 48 0 0 0



2024 Harper College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Anderson, Ryan 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
24 Dorka, Ethan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Colon, Erick 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Broeker, Daniel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Woods, Joey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Isho, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Read, Luke 55 54 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jusi, Tommy 96 84 9 3 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Odeshoo, Kyle 220 196 17 7 .968 3 55 10 .846 5 0
32 Nelson, Kaleb 117 110 3 4 .966 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mathew, Josh 65 60 1 4 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hulligan, Mason 16 5 10 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Salcedo, Jermaine 15 4 10 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Delporte, Trevor 39 35 1 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Del Valle, Samuel 135 85 39 11 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jensen, Brian 155 117 24 14 .910 2 36 4 .900 27 0
34 Ratliff, Cole 55 47 3 5 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 King, Cameron 92 51 32 9 .902 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Milano, Anthony 59 41 10 8 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 VanEycke, Brier 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Byrne, Steven 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sarnecke, Jake 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 DeBartolo, Antonio 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Johnston, Quinton 119 41 58 20 .832 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Costilla, Derek 68 36 18 14 .794 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Del Genio, Michael 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bisesi, Joey 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Janczak, Mitchell 9 1 4 4 .556 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Leber, Logan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Aguirre, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Birt, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jordan, Greg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Viveros, Daemien 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1380 1001 262 117 .915 35 91 14 .867 33 0
Opponents 1255 947 235 73 .942 57 47 14 .770 22 0


